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Negatives: Less flexibility with applications early season 

 

Radiant 

Positives: Effective, least likely to flare spider mites and aphids 

 

Negatives:  More expensive, requires adjuvant 

 

Insecticide choice depends on a number of factors such as cost, impact on secondary 

pests and spectrum of thrips species present. If a foliar thrips treatment is justified, do 

not wait for a herbicide application and only spray when necessary to avoid flaring spider 

mites and aphids.  

 

Scouting 

Reports from North Louisiana (Richland and Franklin Parishes) indicate a large buildup 

of redbanded stink bugs, tarnished plant bugs and bollworms in white and crimson clo-

ver. Some of these insects are to be expected especially bollworms and tarnished plant 

bugs; however, the buildup of redbanded stink bugs is greater than what was found this 

time last year. This report is not meant to alarm agricultural producers but to serve as a 

reminder that redbanded stink bugs will probably be a serious threat as soybeans across 

the state begin to develop. We typically recommend producers budget 3 to 5 dedicated 

stink bug applications per year especially in late soybeans. Unfortunately South Louisi-

ana experiences earlier and heavier redbanded stink bug pressure than North Louisiana, 

so those application numbers may be more depending on planting date and production 

practices in South Louisiana. The threshold for redbanded stink bugs is 4 insects per 25 

sweeps.   

 

Finally, I would like to personally congratulate Dr. Ronnie Levy on his retirement from the 

LSU AgCenter this month. Dr. Levy’s contributions to Louisiana agriculture are too numer-

ous to list and the impact he’s had on current and future professionals is something that 

will undoubtedly ensure the success of agriculture across the United States. It has been 

my pleasure to work with you and I wish you the best in retirement.   



















Upcoming Calendar of Events 

 

 

 

 

Louisiana Master Farmer Program Upcoming Trainings/Field Days: 

**DETAILS WILL BE UPDATED AS THEY ARE CONFIRMED** 

Phase I Training: 
 

June 27, 2017 - Rice Research Station (Phase 1) - H. Rouse Caffey Rice Research Station, Crowley, LA 8:00 AM to 2:00 PM. 
Contact Allen Hogan or Ernest Girouard (337) 788-7547 

 

Phase II/CEC Field Days: 

April 27, 2017 - Northwest Regional Beef/Forage Field Day; Red River Research Station; Bossier City, LA 

June 20, 2017 - Northeast Research Station Pest and Crop Field Day; NE Research Station; St. Joseph, LA 

June 28, 2017 - Rice Station Field Day; H. Rouse Caffey Rice Research Station; Crowley, LA 

July 13, 2017 - Dean Lee Research and Extension Center Crops Field Day; Dean Lee Research Station,  Alexandria, LA 

July 18, 2017 - NE Louisiana Crops Rolling Field Tour; Morehouse Parish; Contact Richard Letlow        (318) 281-5741 

July 19, 2017 - Sugarcane Field Day; Sugar Research Station; St. Gabriel, LA 

August 17, 2017 - Sweet Potato Field Day (CEC only); Sweet Potato Research Station; Chase, LA 

October 19, 2017 - Central Region Beef/Forage Field Day; Dean Lee Research Station; Alexandria, LA 

 

 

 

For additional calendar information on LSU AgCenter Parish and Statewide events,  

visit our website at www.lsuagcenter.com/calendar  
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 P AR I S H  C O N TAC T  I N F O R M AT I O N  

 Parish  County Agent Phone  Email 
 Acadia    Jeromy Herbert  337-788-8821  jherbert@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Allen    Keith Fontenot   337-639-4376  kfontenot@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Ascension  Al Orgeron  225-562-2320  aorgeron@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Avoyelles  Justin  Dufour  318-542-8045  jdufour@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Beauregard    Keith Hawkins  337-463-7006   khawkins@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Bossier   Ricky Kilpatrick  318-965-2326  rkilpatrick@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Caddo   John Terrell  318-226-6805  jterrell@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Calcasieu   James Meaux  337-475-8812  jmeaux@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Caldwell   Jim McCann  318-649-2663  jmccann@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Cameron   James Meaux  337-475-8812  jmeaux@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Catahoula  Lucas Stamper   318-744-5442  lstamper@agcenter.lsu.edu   

 Concordia  Kylie Miller   318-336-5315  kmiller@agcenter.lsu.edu  

 Desoto   Chuck Griffin  318-872-0533  cgriffin@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 East Carroll  Donna Lee  318-282-1292  drlee@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Evangeline  Todd Fontenot  337-363-5646  tfontenot@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Franklin   Carol Pinnell-Alison  318-267-6713  cpinnell-alison@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Grant   Donna Morgan  318-627-3675  dsmorgan@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Iberia    Blair Hebert   337-369-4441  bhebert@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Jeff Davis   Frances Guidry  337-824-1773  fguidry@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Lafayette   Stan Dutile   337-291-7090  sdutile@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 LaSalle   Donna Morgan  318-992-2205  dmorgan@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Lafourche  Mike Herbert  985-413-1158  mherbert@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Madison   R.L. Frazier  318-267-6714  rfrazier@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Morehouse  Richard Letlow  318-282-3615  rletlow@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Natchitoches  Donna Morgan  318-627-3675  dsmorgan@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Ouachita  Richard Letlow  318-282-2181  rletlow@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Pointe Coupee  Mark Carriere   225-638-5533 ext: 102  mcarriere@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Rapides   Donna Morgan  318-613-9278  dsmorgan@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Red River  Robert Berry  318-932-4342  rmberry@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Richland   Keith Collins  318-355-0703  kcollins@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 St. James   Mariah Simoneaux 985-513-4058  mjsimoneaux@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 St. Landry  Vincent Deshotel  337-831-1635  vdeshotel@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 St. Martin   Stuart Gauthier  337-332-2181  sgauthier@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 St. Mary   Jimmy Flanagan   337-828-4100  jflanagan@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Tensas   Dennis Burns  318-267-6709  dburns@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 Vermilion   Andrew Granger   337-898-4335  agranger@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 West  Baton Rouge  Stephen Borel   225-281-9474  sborel@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 West  Carroll  Bruce Garner  318-331-9481  bgarner@agcenter.lsu.edu 

  West  Feliciana  Andre’ Brock  225-635-3614  abrock@agcenter.lsu.edu 



Louis iana Crops Newslet ter  

Specialists  

Specialty Responsibilities Name Phone Email 

Soybean  Soybean    

Cotton , Corn,  Sorghum Cotton, Corn,  Sorghum Dan Fromme 318-880-8079 (cell) dfromme@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Weeds  
Corn, Grain Sorghum, 
Cotton. Soybeans 

Daniel Stephenson 318-308-7225 (cell) dstephenson@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Asst. Integrated Pest 
Management, Northeast 

Cotton, Corn, Soybean, 
Grain Sorghum 

Sebe Brown 318-498-1283 (cell) sbrown@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Entomology  
Cotton, Corn, Soybean,  
Grain Sorghum 

Sebe Brown 318-498-1283 (cell) sbrown@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Entomology  
Soybean, Corn, Grain 
Sorghum, Sugarcane  

Sebe Brown 318-498-1283 (cell) sbrown@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Nematodes  All agronomic crops Charlie Overstreet 225-578-2186 coverstreet@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Pathology  
Soybean, Corn, Grain 
Sorghum ,Cotton, Wheat 

Trey Price 318-2359805(cell) pprice@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Pathology  
Soybean, Corn, Grain 
Sorghum  

Clayton Hollier 225-578-4487  chollier@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Irrigation 
Corn, Grain Sorghum, 
Cotton. Soybeans 

Stacia Davis 904-891-1103 sdavis@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Ag Economics and  

Agribusiness 

Soybean, Cotton, and 
Feed Grain  

marketing 

Kurt Guidry 225-578-3282 kmguidry@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Fertility  All agronomic crops    

Wheat Wheat Boyd Padgett 318-614-4354 (cell) bpadgett@agcenter.lsu.edu 
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We’re on the Web. 
www.lsuagcenter.com/en/crops_livestock/crops 

http://louisianacrops.com 
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